Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)
Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)
ARMAFLEX DUOSOLAR
EFFICIENCY IN SOLAR APPLICATIONS
• Join split technology reduces cost and saves
time of assembly
• Coating provides good resistance to UV radiation
and mechanical impact

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)
Medium temperature 60 °C
Heat fluid 1,2 Propylenglykol
Dynamic Viscosity 1612,8 10-6 kg/ms
Weight density 1008 kg/m³
Presssure drop diagram corrugated stainless steel pipes
Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)
X-axis = volume flow in litre per hour
Y-axis = pressure drop in millibar per meter
All data and technical information are based on results achieved under typical application conditions. Recipients of this information should, in their own interest and responsibility, clarify with us in due time whether or not the data and
information apply to the intended application area. Installation instructions are available in our Armaflex installation manual. Armaflex HT625 adhesive must be used to guarantee proper installation. For temperatures below -50 °C  or
above +150 °C, please consult our Customer Service Center for further information.
1032020 © Armacell Enterprise GmbH & Co. KG – Subject to alterations without prior notice. Our general conditions of sales & delivery shall apply.
Armaflex DuoSolar CU pipes pre-insulated endless
Code Insulation thickness [mm] Outer- Ø [mm] Ring length [m]
SO-DC-14X12/E15 14,0 2 x 40 15.
SO-DC-14X12/E25 ● 14,0 2 x 40 25.
SO-DC-14X15/E10 14,0 2 x 43 10.
SO-DC-14X15/E15 14,0 2 x 43 15.
SO-DC-14X15/E20 ● 14,0 2 x 43 20.
SO-DC-14X15/E25 14,0 2 x 43 25.
SO-DC-14X18/E10 14,0 2 x 46 10.
SO-DC-14X18/E15 14,0 2 x 46 15.
SO-DC-14X18/E20 ● 14,0 2 x 46 20.
SO-DC-14X18/E25 14,0 2 x 46 25.
● Item not in stock. Delivery on request. [MTO]
Armaflex DuoSolar CU pipes pre-insulated endless
Code Insulation thickness [mm] Outer- Ø [mm] Ring length [m]
SO-DC-14X12/E15 14,0 2 x 40 15.

Armaflex DuoSolar CU accessories
Code Article description Pieces/set
SCH-CU15-FEF14 Pipe hanger for CU15-FEF14 with hex-head srew M8x80 and
raw plugs S11, insulation thickness 14mm
4.
SCH-CU18-FEF14 ● Pipe hanger for CU18-FEF14 with hex-head srew M8x80 and
raw plugs S12, insulation thickness 14mm
4.
Remark 4 pieces/set
● Item not in stock. Delivery on request. [MTO]
Armaflex DuoSolar VA pipes pre-insulated endless
Covering Color black, pre-insulated corrugated tubes made of stainless steel 1.4404 (ASTM 316 L)
Outer- Ø [mm] Code Insulation thickness [mm] Outer-Ø pipe + insulation
[mm]
Ring length [m]
21,4 VA SO-DV-14X16/100 14,0 2 x 50 100.
21,4 VA SO-DV-14X16/E10 14,0 2 x 50 10.
21,4 VA SO-DV-14X16/E15 14,0 2 x 50 15.
21,4 VA SO-DV-14X16/E20 14,0 2 x 50 20.
21,4 VA SO-DV-14X16/E25 14,0 2 x 50 25.
21,4 VA SO-DV-14X16/E50 14,0 2 x 50 50.
26,7 VA SO-DV-14X20/100 14,0 2 x 55 100.
26,7 VA SO-DV-14X20/E10 14,0 2 x 55 10.
26,7 VA SO-DV-14X20/E15 14,0 2 x 55 15.
26,7 VA SO-DV-14X20/E20 14,0 2 x 55 20.
26,7 VA SO-DV-14X20/E25 14,0 2 x 55 25.
26,7 VA SO-DV-14X20/E50 14,0 2 x 55 50.
31,8 VA SO-DV-14X25/100 14,0 2 x 60 100.
31,8 VA SO-DV-14X25/E15 14,0 2 x 60 15.
31,8 VA SO-DV-14X25/E25 14,0 2 x 60 25.
Armaflex DuoSolar VA pipes pre-insulated endless
Covering Color black, pre-insulated corrugated tubes made of stainless steel 1.4404 (ASTM 316 L)
Outer- Ø [mm] Code Insulation thickness [mm] Outer-Ø pipe + insulation
[mm]

SCH-DN16-FEF14 Pipe hanger for DN16-FEF14 with hex-head srew M8x80 and
raw plugs S10, insulation thickness 14mm
4.
SCH-DN16-FEF20 Pipe hanger for DN16-FEF20 with hex-head srew M8x80 and
raw plugs S10, insulation thickness 20mm
4.
SCH-DN20-FEF14 Pipe hanger for DN20-FEF14 with hex-head srew M8x80 and
raw plugs S11, insulation thickness 14mm
4.
SCH-DN20-FEF20 Pipe hanger for DN20-FEF20 with hex-head srew M8x80 and
raw plugs S11, insulation thickness 20mm
4.
SCH-DN25-FEF14 Pipe hanger for DN25-FEF14 with hex-head srew M8x80 and
raw plugs S12, insulation thickness 14mm
4.
SO-VA-DNI-16 Double nipple ¾" for DN 16 2.
SO-VA-DNI-20 Double nipple 1" for DN 20 2.
SO-VA-DNI-25 Double nipple 1 ¼" for DN 25 2.
SO-VA-FIT-16/4 Fitting set for DN16 with 4 of each spring rings, union nuts,
washers
4.
SO-VA-FIT-20/4 Fitting set for DN20 with 4 of each spring rings, union nuts,

SO-VA-DNI-16 Double nipple ¾" for DN 16 2.
SO-VA-DNI-20 Double nipple 1" for DN 20 2.
SO-VA-DNI-25 Double nipple 1 ¼" for DN 25 2.
SO-VA-FIT-16/4 Fitting set for DN16 with 4 of each spring rings, union nuts,
washers
4.
SO-VA-FIT-20/4 Fitting set for DN20 with 4 of each spring rings, union nuts,
washers
4.
SO-VA-FIT-25/4 Fitting set for DN25 with 4 of each spring rings, union nuts,
washers
4.
Armaflex DuoSolar fitting for corrugated hoses
Quick fitting coupling for corrugated stainless steel hoses
Stainless steel VA Code Connection Pieces/carton
DN 16 SO-SDN16-DN16 corrugated stainless steel hoses DN 16 10.
DN 20 SO-SDN20-DN20 corrugated stainless steel hoses DN 20 10.
DN 25 SO-SDN25-DN25 ● corrugated stainless steel hoses DN 25 4.
● Item not in stock. Delivery on request. [MTO]
Armaflex DuoSolar fitting for corrugated hoses
Quick fitting coupling for corrugated stainless steel hoses
Stainless steel VA Code Connection Pieces/carton
DN 16 SO-SDN16-DN16 corrugated stainless steel hoses DN 16 10.
DN 20 SO-SDN20-DN20 corrugated stainless steel hoses DN 20 10.
DN 25 SO-SDN25-DN25 ● corrugated stainless steel hoses DN 25 4.
● Item not in stock. Delivery on request. [MTO]
Armaflex DuoSolar fitting for copper pipes
Quick fitting coupling with clamping ring for copper pipes
Stainless steel VA Code Connection Pieces/carton
DN 16 SO-SDN16-CU12 ● plain pipes Ø 12 mm 10.
DN 16 SO-SDN16-CU15 plain pipes Ø 15 mm 10.
DN 16 SO-SDN16-CU18 plain pipes Ø 18 mm 10.
DN 16 SO-SDN16-CU22 plain pipes Ø 22 mm 10.
DN 20 SO-SDN20-CU15 ● plain pipes Ø 15 mm 10.
DN 20 SO-SDN20-CU18 plain pipes Ø 18 mm 10.
DN 20 SO-SDN20-CU22 plain pipes Ø 22 mm 10.
DN 25 SO-SDN25-CU18 ● plain pipes Ø 18 mm 4.
DN 25 SO-SDN25-CU22 ● plain pipes Ø 22 mm 4.
● Item not in stock. Delivery on request. [MTO]
Armaflex DuoSolar fitting for copper pipes
Quick fitting coupling with clamping ring for copper pipes
Stainless steel VA Code Connection Pieces/carton
DN 16 SO-SDN16-CU12 ● plain pipes Ø 12 mm 10.
DN 16 SO-SDN16-CU15 plain pipes Ø 15 mm 10.
DN 16 SO-SDN16-CU18 plain pipes Ø 18 mm 10.
DN 16 SO-SDN16-CU22 plain pipes Ø 22 mm 10.
DN 20 SO-SDN20-CU15 ● plain pipes Ø 15 mm 10.
DN 20 SO-SDN20-CU18 plain pipes Ø 18 mm 10.
DN 20 SO-SDN20-CU22 plain pipes Ø 22 mm 10.
DN 25 SO-SDN25-CU18 ● plain pipes Ø 18 mm 4.
DN 25 SO-SDN25-CU22 ● plain pipes Ø 22 mm 4.
● Item not in stock. Delivery on request. [MTO]
Armaflex DuoSolar fitting with female straight internal thread
Quick fitting coupling with female straight internal thread for metal-to-metal or for flat-sealing screw joints
Stainless steel VA Code Connection Pieces/carton
DN 16 SO-SDN16-I1 ● inside thread G1” 10.
DN 16 SO-SDN16-I1/2 inside thread G½” 10.
DN 16 SO-SDN16-I3/4 inside thread G¾” 10.
DN 20 SO-SDN20-I1 inside thread G1” 10.
DN 20 SO-SDN20-I3/4 inside thread G¾” 10.
DN 25 SO-SDN25-I1 inside thread G1” 4.
DN 25 SO-SDN25-I11/4 ● inside thread G1 ¼” 4.
● Item not in stock. Delivery on request. [MTO]
Armaflex DuoSolar fitting with female straight internal thread
Quick fitting coupling with female straight internal thread for metal-to-metal or for flat-sealing screw joints
Stainless steel VA Code Connection Pieces/carton
DN 16 SO-SDN16-I1 ● inside thread G1” 10.
DN 16 SO-SDN16-I1/2 inside thread G½” 10.
DN 16 SO-SDN16-I3/4 inside thread G¾” 10.
DN 20 SO-SDN20-I1 inside thread G1” 10.
DN 20 SO-SDN20-I3/4 inside thread G¾” 10.
DN 25 SO-SDN25-I1 inside thread G1” 4.
DN 25 SO-SDN25-I11/4 ● inside thread G1 ¼” 4.
● Item not in stock. Delivery on request. [MTO]
Armaflex DuoSolar fitting with male straight thread
Quick fitting coupling with male straight thread for flat-sealing screw joints
Stainless steel VA Code Connection Pieces/carton
DN 16 SO-SDN16-F1 ● external thread G1” 10.
DN 16 SO-SDN16-F3/4 external thread G¾” 10.
DN 20 SO-SDN20-F1 external thread 1” 10.
DN 20 SO-SDN20-F3/4 external thread G¾” 10.
● Item not in stock. Delivery on request. [MTO]
1052020 © Armacell Enterprise GmbH & Co. KG – Subject to alterations without prior notice. Our general conditions of sales & delivery shall apply.
Armaflex DuoSolar fitting with male straight thread
Quick fitting coupling with male straight thread for flat-sealing screw joints
Stainless steel VA Code Connection Pieces/carton
DN 16 SO-SDN16-F1 ● external thread G1” 10.
DN 16 SO-SDN16-F3/4 external thread G¾” 10.
DN 20 SO-SDN20-F1 external thread 1” 10.
DN 20 SO-SDN20-F3/4 external thread G¾” 10.
● Item not in stock. Delivery on request. [MTO]
Armaflex DuoSolar fitting with male tapered thread
Quick fitting coupling with male tapered thread for metal-to-metal sealing screw joints
Stainless steel VA Code Connection Pieces/carton
DN 16 SO-SDN16-E1 ● external thread R1” 10.
DN 16 SO-SDN16-E1/2 external thread R½” 10.
DN 16 SO-SDN16-E3/4 external thread R¾” 10.
DN 20 SO-SDN20-E1 external thread R1” 10.
DN 20 SO-SDN20-E3/4 external thread R¾” 10.
DN 25 SO-SDN25-E1 external thread R1” 4.
DN 25 SO-SDN25-E11/4 ● external thread R1 ¼” 4.
● Item not in stock. Delivery on request. [MTO]
Armaflex DuoSolar fitting with male tapered thread
Quick fitting coupling with male tapered thread for metal-to-metal sealing screw joints
Stainless steel VA Code Connection Pieces/carton
DN 16 SO-SDN16-E1 ● external thread R1” 10.
DN 16 SO-SDN16-E1/2 external thread R½” 10.
DN 16 SO-SDN16-E3/4 external thread R¾” 10.
DN 20 SO-SDN20-E1 external thread R1” 10.
DN 20 SO-SDN20-E3/4 external thread R¾” 10.
DN 25 SO-SDN25-E1 external thread R1” 4.
DN 25 SO-SDN25-E11/4 ● external thread R1 ¼” 4.
● Item not in stock. Delivery on request. [MTO]
Armaflex DuoSolar fitting with cylindrical connection
Quick fitting coupling with zylindrical connection piece
Stainless steel VA Code Connection Pieces/carton
DN 16 SO-SDN16-Z18 ● cylindrical connection piece Ø 18 mm 10.
DN 20 SO-SDN20-Z18 ● cylindrical connection piece Ø 18 mm 10.
● Item not in stock. Delivery on request. [MTO]
Armaflex DuoSolar fitting with cylindrical connection
Quick fitting coupling with zylindrical connection piece
Stainless steel VA Code Connection Pieces/carton
DN 16 SO-SDN16-Z18 ● cylindrical connection piece Ø 18 mm 10.
DN 20 SO-SDN20-Z18 ● cylindrical connection piece Ø 18 mm 10.
● Item not in stock. Delivery on request. [MTO]
Armaflex DuoSolar clamping ring
Clamping ring for quick fitting coupling
Stainless steel VA Code Connection Pieces/carton
DN 16 SO-SDN16-CR clamping ring 50.
DN 20 SO-SDN20-CR ● clamping ring 50.
DN 25 SO-SDN25-CR clambing ring 50.
● Item not in stock. Delivery on request. [MTO]
Armaflex DuoSolar clamping ring
Clamping ring for quick fitting coupling
Stainless steel VA Code Connection Pieces/carton